# **& White DAY OF GIVINE I DAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2019**

Robstown ISD Education Foundation

We invite the community to join us for a 24-hour day of giving in support of RISD TEACHERS and STUDENTS



### TOGETHER INVESTING IN EDUCATIONAL SUCCESS

**The Robstown ISD Education Foundation's Mission is:** To provide opportunities for excellence in education, promote innovation in teaching and partner with the community to enhance the quality of education for all students.

The purpose of this community-wide giving challenge is to raise funds for investing in the future of our students. Monies raised will be distributed in the form of teaching grants to enhance the classroom experience. Together we can significantly change the future of all Robstown ISD students and make a difference.

### ONE DAY OF GIVING: Nov. 1<sup>st</sup>, 12 AM to 11:59 PM RECOMMENDED DONATIONS: \$10.00 | \$25.00 | OTHER

- On-line donations (\$10.00 minimum) visit our website: www.robstownisd.org/ed-foundation
- <u>Checks payable to</u>: "ROBSTOWN ISD EDUCATION FOUNDATION" [registered as a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization]
- <u>All donations are greatly appreciated and tax deductible</u>
- For questions about your contribution, please contact us at: education.grants@robstownisd.org OR (361) 767-6600 x2801

100% CLASSROOM AND CAMPUS participation is encouraged:

HELP YOUR CAMPUS FACULTY & STAFF win a one-week jean pass; HELP YOUR CLASSROOM TEACHER win a one-month VIP parking pass.





## BASKET OF LOTTERY TICKETS VALUED AT \$500.00 Every \$25.00 you donate your name will be entered in the drawing (must be 18 or older to win)

# Robstown ISD MY CH@ICE

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING OUR TEACHERS AND STUDENTS OF ROBSTOWN ISD! The RISD Education Foundation has funded over \$35,000.00 in grants since 2017.